
55

75

112

153

178

235

328

WM0060

WM0075

WM0120

WM0150

WM0180

WM0235

WM0330

453

606

757

1022

WM0450

WM0600

WM-IN-0750

WM-IN-1000

Note: Maximum external operating temperature 120°F (49°C). Maximum internal operating temperature 100°F (38°C). Minimum operating temperature 40°F (4°C).
* With minimum and maximum system pressure between 2,0 and 3,5 bar

*Diameter, height and weight may vary slightly without notice.

TECHNICAL FEATURES

18,3

25

37,3

50,9

59,3

78,3

109,2

150,8

201,8

252,1

340,3

8,5

8,5

8,5

8,5

8,5

8,5

8,5

8,5

10

10

10

1” M NPT

1” M NPT

1” M NPT

1” M NPT

1”1/4 M NPT

1”1/4 M NPT

1”1/4 M NPT

1”1/4 M NPT

2” M BSP

2” M BSP

2” M BSP

WM0075

WM0120

WM0150

WM0180

WM0235

WM0330

WM0450

WM0600

WM-IN-750

WM-IN-1000

41

41

41

53

61

61

61

76

76

92

WM0060 41

81

112

145

105

105

140

189

174

206

212

66

4,4

4,4

4,4

5,7

5,7

5,7

5,7

15

15

20

4,4

8,1

11,2

13,6

19,5

22,7

33,0

43,1

76,2

89,0

117,1

6,6

WELLMATE TANKS

70

CODE MODEL
WM-PB-001 PUMP BASEMENT

height* Outlet height to floor*Diameter*

TABLE OF SIZES AND WEIGHTS

VOLUME
lt

CODE

  CODE

Dimensions (cm)
weight*

Kg

REAL WATER
VOLUME

(DRAWDOWN SETTING)*

MAXIMUM
OPERATING

PRESSURE (BAR)
CONNECTIONS

IN COMPOSITE MATERIAL

Wellmate tanks in composite material represent the best  solution for pressurized water storage and pressureboosting
applications. Thanks to the high density polyethylene inner liner and to the fiberglass-wound and epoxy resin-sealed outer
shell, Wellmate tanks don't rust,require little maintenance and weigh half then an equivalent steel tank. All Wellmate vessels
are tested and certified by NSF International and produced according to the European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
97/23/EC.

UPRIGHT VERSION
Interchangeable bromobutyl diaphragm,
and capacities of 8-20-24 litres.
The latter version is also available without
diaphragm with an air feeder.
Preload: 1,5 bar

HORIZONTAL VERSION
24- litres diaphragm with assembly
bracket for the electric pump and a new
support foot, designed to ensure
maximum stability.
Preload: 1,5 bar

71

EXPANSION TANKS

VES INOX N 8

VES INOX N 20

VES INOX N 24

VES INOX N 24 H

VAA 24

-

ZA006450

ZA006460

ZA006570

ZA006470

ZA006610

ZA007000

PERFORMANCE

MODELCODE

E
X

P
A

N
S
IO

N
 T

A
N

K
S

STAINLESS STEEL

N 8

N 20

N 24

N 24 H

VAA 24

280 226 1”- 2,4

390 272 1”- 3,3

430 272 1”- 5,0

430 272 1”300 4,2

430 272 1”443 4,2

Ø B C DA

TABLE OF SIZES AND WEIGHTS

  Model
Dimensions mm. Weight

Kg

DESCRIPTION DIAPHGRAM Assembly
bracket

Max. operating
preassure

( bar )

Capacity
Lt

VERTICAL 8 LT STAINLESS STEEL EXPANSION TANK

VERTICAL 20 LT STAINLESS STEEL EXPANSION TANK

VERTICAL 24 LT STAINLESS STEEL EXPANSION TANK

HORIZONTAL 24 LT STAINLESS STEEL EXPANSION TANK

24 LITRE STAINLESS STEEL TANK FOR AIR FEEDER

AIR FEEDER WITH FLEXIBLE PIPE

BROMOBUTYL

BROMOBUTYL

BROMOBUTYL

BROMOBUTYL

-

-

-

-

-

-

YES

-

8

8

8

8

8

-

8

20

24

24

24

-

Ø B

A

A

C Ø
 B

A

Ø B

DD

D

NOCCHI expansion tanks are made of AISI 304 stainless steel and are available in several models that are able to meet all the
demand of civil and industrial plants.
No toxic replaceable bladder suitable for food use, particularly recommended for use in humid  environments.
In compliance with EC standards.


