

WELLMATE TANKS

IN COMPOSITE MATERIAL

Wellmate tanks in composite material represent the best solution for pressurized water storage and pressureboosting applications. Thanks to the high density polyethylene inner liner and to the fiberglass-wound and epoxy resin-sealed outer shell, Wellmate tanks don't rust, require little maintenance and weigh half then an equivalent steel tank. All Wellmate vessels are tested and certified by NSF International and produced according to the European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED) 97/23/EC.





TECHNICAL FEATURES

CODE	VOLUME It	REAL WATER VOLUME (DRAWDOWN SETTING)*	MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE (BAR)	CONNECTIONS
WM0060	55	18,3	8,5	1" M NPT
WM0075	75	25	8,5	1" M NPT
WM0120	112	37,3	8,5	1" M NPT
WM0150	153	50,9	8,5	1" M NPT
WM0180	178	59,3	8,5	1"1/4 M NPT
WM0235	235	78,3	8,5	1"1/4 M NPT
WM0330	328	109,2	8,5	1"1/4 M NPT
WM0450	453	150,8	8,5	1"1/4 M NPT
WM0600	606	201,8	10	2" M BSP
WM-IN-0750	757	252,1	10	2" M BSP
WM-IN-1000	1022	340,3	10	2" M BSP

CODEMODELWM-PB-001PUMP BASEMENT

Note: Maximum external operating temperature 120°F (49°C). Maximum internal operating temperature 100°F (38°C). Minimum operating temperature 40°F (4°C). * With minimum and maximum system pressure between 2,0 and 3,5 bar

TABLE OF SIZES AND WEIGHTS

CODE	Dimensions (cm)			weight*
	Diameter*	height*	Outlet height to floor*	Kg
WM0060	41	66	4,4	6,6
WM0075	41	81	4,4	8,1
WM0120	41	112	4,4	11,2
WM0150	41	145	4,4	13,6
WM0180	53	105	5,7	19,5
WM0235	61	105	5,7	22,7
WM0330	61	140	5,7	33,0
WM0450	61	189	5,7	43,1
WM0600	76	174	15	76,2
WM-IN-750	76	206	15	89,0
WM-IN-1000	92	212	20	117,1